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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ELECTION WORKER PROTECTION AND
CANDIDATE ACCOUNTABILITY
REFERENDUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 246 203 82.52% 43 17.48%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 393 356 90.59% 37 9.41%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 402 352 87.56% 50 12.44%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 489 438 89.57% 51 10.43%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 736 625 84.92% 111 15.08%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 246 213 86.59% 33 13.41%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 302 266 88.08% 36 11.92%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 397 345 86.90% 52 13.10%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 3211 2798 87.14% 413 12.86%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PROPERTY TAX RELIEF AND FAIRNESS
REFERENDUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 243 123 50.62% 120 49.38%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 396 252 63.64% 144 36.36%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 407 225 55.28% 182 44.72%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 486 278 57.20% 208 42.80%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 748 389 52.01% 359 47.99%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 250 134 53.60% 116 46.40%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 307 151 49.19% 156 50.81%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 399 222 55.64% 177 44.36%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 3236 1774 54.82% 1462 45.18%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH
REFERENDUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 243 149 61.32% 94 38.68%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 389 280 71.98% 109 28.02%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 398 254 63.82% 144 36.18%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 479 329 68.68% 150 31.32%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 742 479 64.56% 263 35.44%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 243 171 70.37% 72 29.63%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 305 199 65.25% 106 34.75%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 393 236 60.05% 157 39.95%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 3192 2097 65.70% 1095 34.30%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0
PRESIDENTIAL ONLY BALLOT 0 0 - 0
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1
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PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

(Kamala D.
Harris (Tim
Walz  (DEM)

(Donald J.
Trump (JD
Vance  (REP)

(Robert F.
Kennedy Jr.
(Nicole

CHERUNDA
FOX  (WI)

JOHN P.
ALBERS
(JOHN

ANDRE'
RAMON
McNEIL SR

RICHARD
MAYERS  (WI)

PETER
SONSKI  (WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 252 89 35.32% 158 62.70% 4 1.59% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 514 409 193 47.19% 209 51.10% 7 1.71% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 497 420 139 33.10% 273 65.00% 8 1.90% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 645 509 226 44.40% 270 53.05% 12 2.36% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
HENNEPIN 1 937 775 268 34.58% 494 63.74% 13 1.68% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
MAGNOLIA 1 317 255 83 32.55% 165 64.71% 6 2.35% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 0.39%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 320 118 36.88% 196 61.25% 6 1.88% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 518 394 138 35.03% 249 63.20% 7 1.78% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
PRESIDENTIAL ONLY BALLOT 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 4116 3334 1254 37.61% 2014 60.41% 63 1.89% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 0.03%
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PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SHIVA
AYYADURAI
(WI)

CLAUDIA DE
LA CRUZ  (WI)

CORNEL
WEST/MELINA
ABDULLAH

JILL
STEIN/RUDOL
PH WARE

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 252 0 - 1 0.40% 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 514 409 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 497 420 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 645 509 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 0.20%
HENNEPIN 1 937 775 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
MAGNOLIA 1 317 255 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 394 320 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 518 394 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
PRESIDENTIAL ONLY BALLOT 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 4116 3334 0 - 1 0.03% 0 - 1 0.03%
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%
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CONGRESSIONAL 14TH DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Lauren
Underwood
(DEM)

James T. "Jim"
Marter  (REP)

ROY JONES
(WI)

CONSTANT
CONNOR
VLAKANCIC

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 246 101 41.06% 145 58.94% 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 403 218 54.09% 185 45.91% 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 407 171 42.01% 236 57.99% 0 - 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 484 248 51.24% 236 48.76% 0 - 0 -
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 710 569 230 40.42% 339 59.58% 0 - 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 2 2 0 - 2 100.00% 0 - 0 -
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 2662 2111 968 45.86% 1143 54.14% 0 - 0 -
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Turnout
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Cast

%
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CONGRESSIONAL 16TH DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Darin LaHood
(REP)

SCOTT
SUMMERS
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 227 144 0 - 143 99.31% 1 0.69%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 207 0 - 207 100.00% 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 392 263 0 - 263 100.00% 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 338 0 - 338 100.00% 0 -
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 1454 952 0 - 951 99.89% 1 0.11%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

STATE SENATE 53RD DISTRICT-2-YEAR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Chris Balkema
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 197 0 - 197 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 305 0 - 305 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 332 0 - 332 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 371 0 - 371 100.00%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 591 0 - 591 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 205 0 - 205 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 260 0 - 260 100.00%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 335 0 - 335 100.00%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2596 0 - 2596 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 105TH DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Morgan Phillips
(DEM)

Dennis
Tipsword Jr.
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 240 83 34.58% 157 65.42%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 395 189 47.85% 206 52.15%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 404 146 36.14% 258 63.86%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 483 215 44.51% 268 55.49%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 731 251 34.34% 480 65.66%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 251 78 31.08% 173 68.92%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 311 115 36.98% 196 63.02%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 394 128 32.49% 266 67.51%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 3209 1205 37.55% 2004 62.45%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Christina
(Judd) Mennie
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 220 0 - 220 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 334 0 - 334 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 369 0 - 369 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 421 0 - 421 100.00%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 667 0 - 667 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 212 0 - 212 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 275 0 - 275 100.00%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 331 0 - 331 100.00%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2829 0 - 2829 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Carly R.
Zielinski
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 175 175 100.00% 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 330 330 100.00% 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 327 327 100.00% 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 389 389 100.00% 0 -
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 574 574 100.00% 0 -
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 181 181 100.00% 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 235 235 100.00% 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 287 287 100.00% 0 -
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2498 2498 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout
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%
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COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT AT LARGE MEMBERS

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Floyd "BJ"
Holocker
(DEM)

Marlee
Giacometti
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 283 150 53.00% 133 47.00% 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 519 301 58.00% 218 42.00% 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 521 317 60.84% 204 39.16% 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 645 365 56.59% 280 43.41% 0 -
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 917 556 60.63% 361 39.37% 0 -
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 284 168 59.15% 116 40.85% 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 359 209 58.22% 150 41.78% 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 430 235 54.65% 195 45.35% 0 -
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 3958 2301 58.14% 1657 41.86% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 5, 2024 General Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/21/2024
Time: 2:11:26 PM CST

Page 14/19

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SUPREME COURT JUDGE 4TH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT (GARMAN)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Lisa Holder
White  (REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 198 0 - 198 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 305 0 - 305 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 326 0 - 326 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 378 0 - 378 100.00%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 589 0 - 589 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 199 0 - 199 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 250 0 - 250 100.00%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 327 0 - 327 100.00%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2572 0 - 2572 100.00%
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Cast

%
Turnout Blank

APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 4TH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT (TURNER)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Amy Lannerd
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 199 0 - 199 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 300 0 - 300 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 323 0 - 323 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 368 0 - 368 100.00%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 582 0 - 582 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 200 0 - 200 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 250 0 - 250 100.00%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 324 0 - 324 100.00%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2546 0 - 2546 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 4TH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT (WHITE)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Gene Doherty
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 194 0 - 194 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 304 0 - 304 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 324 0 - 324 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 371 0 - 371 100.00%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 584 0 - 584 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 199 0 - 199 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 249 0 - 249 100.00%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 325 0 - 325 100.00%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2550 0 - 2550 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RETAIN WILLIAM E. HOLDRIDGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 206 167 81.07% 39 18.93%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 324 273 84.26% 51 15.74%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 342 283 82.75% 59 17.25%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 409 333 81.42% 76 18.58%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 618 511 82.69% 107 17.31%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 207 166 80.19% 41 19.81%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 266 207 77.82% 59 22.18%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 352 288 81.82% 64 18.18%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2724 2228 81.79% 496 18.21%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RETAIN KATE GORMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 207 170 82.13% 37 17.87%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 326 283 86.81% 43 13.19%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 347 292 84.15% 55 15.85%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 407 333 81.82% 74 18.18%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 617 515 83.47% 102 16.53%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 208 169 81.25% 39 18.75%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 267 213 79.78% 54 20.22%
SENACHWINE 1 518 406 78.38% 0 518 354 299 84.46% 55 15.54%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 4116 2733 2274 83.21% 459 16.79%
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Turnout
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Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
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PUTNAM COUNTY CUSD NO. 535
PROPOSITION TO ISSUE $34,000,000
SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 294 254 86.39% 0 294 242 129 53.31% 113 46.69%
GRANVILLE 2 514 416 80.93% 0 514 399 231 57.89% 168 42.11%
GRANVILLE 3 497 426 85.71% 0 497 405 198 48.89% 207 51.11%
GRANVILLE 4 645 514 79.69% 0 645 491 261 53.16% 230 46.84%
HENNEPIN 1 937 791 84.42% 1 937 764 244 31.94% 520 68.06%
MAGNOLIA 1 317 258 81.39% 0 317 248 80 32.26% 168 67.74%
MAGNOLIA 2 394 324 82.23% 0 394 309 82 26.54% 227 73.46%
Total 4116 3389 82.34% 1 3598 2858 1225 42.86% 1633 57.14%


